RESOLUTION 80-2011

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF MALABAR, BREVARD COUNTY,
FLLORIDA, PERTAINING TO A BUDGET ADJUSTMENT IN THE
FISCAL YEAR 2010-2011; PROVIDING FOR AN ADJUSTMENT FOR
THE MONIES BUDGETED IN THE FLORIDA RETIREMENT
SYSTEMTO COVER THE EMPLOYEES PORTION OF THE 3% TO THE
FLORIDA RETIREMENT SYSTEM REQUIRED BY $B-2100;
PROVIDING FOR REPEAL OF RESOLUTIONS OR PARTS OF
RESOLUTIONS IN CONFLICT HEREWITH; AND PROVIDING FOR AN

EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, it is necessary from time to time to amend the budget to record adjustments approved
by Council and to accurately reflect the departmental expenditures.

WHEREAS, it is the desire of Council to adjust the monies budgeted in the Florida Retirement
System line item to provide for the employee portion of 3% required as of July 1 for the remaining
period of the fiscal year ending September 30, 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN OF MALABAR OF BREVARD
COUNTY, FLORIDA that;

SECTION 1. Amend the Budget Amount in Executive (512) Department.
Transfer from and to the Accounts indicated on the aftached Budget Transfer Authorizations to

accurately record the revisions to the FRS amount in this Department.

SECTION 2. Amend the Budget Amount in Administrative (513) Depariment.
Transfer from and to the Accounts indicated on the attached Budget Transfer Authorizations to
accurately record the revisions to the FRS amount in this Department.

SECTION 3. Amend the Budget Amount in Fire Control {522) Department.
Transfer from and to the Accounts indicated on the attached Budget Transfer Authorizations to
accurately record the revisions to the FRS amount in this Department.

SECTION 4. Amend the Budget Amount in Protective Services (524) Department.
Transfer from and to the Accounts indicated on the attached Budget Transfer Authorizations to
accurately record the revisions to the FRS amount in this Department.

SECTION 5. Amend the Budget Amount in Public Works (539) and Streets and Roads {541}

Departments.
Transfer from and to the Accounts indicated on the attached Budget Transfer Authorizations to

accurately record the revisions to the FRS amount in this Department.

SECTION 6._Amend the Budget Amount in General Government (519) Department.
Transfer from and to the Accounts indicated on the attached Budget Transfer Authorizations to
accurately record the revisions to the FRS amount paid to employees from this Depariment.

SECTION 7. Conilict.
All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

SECTION 8. Effective Date.
This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.




Resolution 90-2011 PAGE 2

PN This Resolution was. moved for adoption by Councn Member R t.‘u‘ t’j . The
A ) motion was seconded by Council Member M ook and, upon being put to a
vote, the vote was as follows:

Council Member Carl Beatty fgﬁ{;@,

Council Member David White A ué.

Council Member Steven (Steve) Rivet -}\}_q_ﬂ

Council Member Jeffrey (Jeff) McKnight &Lﬂ

Council Member Marisa Acquaviva Agrﬁf

This Resolution was then declared to be duly passed and adopted this _20th day of June, 2011.

TOWN OF MALABAR .. 7
Mayor ThomasfM Eschenberg
£, Coungcil Chair
ATTEST N t \ ./
L& ot ,i k "“/\;{U}{j

Debby Iﬁfﬁﬁanklm C.M.C.
Town CladdTreasurer

Approved gs4o Form /pd’éontent:
T

ﬁ ?-fi/x ol " /"/f
ZKarl W, Bohne, Jr., Town Attorney

)

" (seal)




TOWN "‘o.-f}hALABAR

Fiscal Year 2010/2011

BUDGET TRANSFER AUTHORIZATION

Departments: 512, 513, 522, 524, 539, 541

Approved | Balance Amount New
Amended thru Transfer Transfer Left to Budget
Account No. Description Budaget 04/30/11 Dec lhc. Spend Total
- 512.2200 |Retirement Contribution - FRS 10,096.00 4,705.63 559.65 4,145.98 9,636.35
513.2200 |Retiremeni Confribution - FRS 12,079.00| 5,648.00 . 695,38 495262 11,383.62
522.2200 [Retirement Contribution - FRS 16,777.00| 8,850.00 626.99 3,223.01| 16,150.01
524.2200 [Retirement Contribution - FRS 6,264.00] 2,948.00 421.54 2,526.46 5,842.46
539.2200 |Retirement Coniribution - FRS 983.00 391.00 73.71 317.29 909.29
541.2200 |Retirement Contribution - FRS 14,698.06| 6,641.00 1,102.29 5,538.71y 13,5057
519.4800 |Promotional Activities 3,000.00 0.00 3,479.56 3,479.56 6,479.56
CheckSum 63,897.00 3,479.56 3,479.56 £3,897.00

DEPARTMENT EXPLANATION: (Give reason for transfer from each account.)

Transfer from (512, 513, 522, 524, 5639, 541) to {519.4800) Promotional Activities to cover FRS Contribution adjustment for employees thru

09/30/2011.

Town Clerk/Treasurer: ‘QAMMWM 06/20/2011 Approved by Town Administrator: @ \A) Udh /m/( {A\Date: 06/20/2011

Approved by Council at RTCM 06/20/2011

RESOQ. No. 20-2011

(Rev. 45/2009)



